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“Manchoutikuo” is the official full English 

name of Manchukuo, as defined in the 

Department of Foreign Affairs Edict No.5 of 

Kangteh 1 (1934). Because the general 

public today is not familiar with this word, 

so far, we haven’t used it frequently. 
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The Legislation Purpose: 

Make the Imperial Throne of Manchukuo pass on forever and make our Manchukuo prosper forever. 



帝位繼承法 帝位繼承法
Imperial Throne Succession Law



帝位繼承法 帝位繼承法
Imperial Throne Succession Law



帝位繼承法 帝位繼承法
Imperial Throne Succession Law



帝位繼承法 帝位繼承法
Imperial Throne Succession Law



帝位繼承法 帝位繼承法
Imperial Throne Succession Law

1

2

3agnatic=patrilineal
Primogeniture: 

the firstborn son 

succeeds first
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Tao-Kuang
Emperor

Hsian-Feng 
Emperor

Tung-Zhi
Emperor

Kuang-Hsu 
Emperor

Yi-Hsuan

Example: Ching Empire’s Succession

blood relations

East Asian styles of adoption
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Exercise: 
Suppose all figures were living. 

Suppose Figure 1 in this diagram 

were a male Manchukuo’s Aisin-

Gioro, and suppose none of the 

figures suffered from any 

incurable disease of mind or 

body, and suppose no other 

weighty cause that might affect 

the change of line of succession 

existed, according to the Imperial 

Throne Succession Law, which 

figures would also be eligible to 

succeed to the Imperial Throne? 

Δ: male ��: female

On the same generation, the 

more left the elder. 



1

2

7 8

13

19 20

25

31

39 40

44

26

32 33

14

21

3

9 10

15

22

27

34

41

45 46 47

28

35

42

4

11

16

23

17

24

29

36

30

37 38

43

48

18

5 6

12

Exercise: 
Suppose all figures were living. Suppose all figures in this diagram were male Manchukuo’s Aisin-Gioros, and 

suppose none of the figures suffered from any incurable disease of mind or body, and suppose no other 

weighty cause that might affect the change of line of succession existed, according to the Imperial Throne 

Succession Law, what would be the order of succession to the Imperial Throne? 

F: Full 

Blood

H: Half 

Blood

On the 

same 

generation, 

the more 

left the 

elder. 
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Government Edict is a special form of the 

official documents of the Government of 

Manchukuo. It has the same effect as a law. It 

has been only used in the following occasions:

1) when the Government of Manchukuo had 

not been completely formed by early 1932;

2) when the Government-in-Exile was not 

completely formed by 1 March 2020;

3) When it is concerning super important 

matters that are not suitable for any other 

form of the official documents of the 

Government.

There are 6 in total so far. 
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Kantoushuu, also referred as the Leased Territory of Kwantung, is the south 

end of Liaotung Peninsula. The sovereignty of Kantoushuu belongs to 

Manchukuo, while the right of administration and jurisdiction belongs to Japan 

according to a series of international treaties since Late Ching Dynasty. 
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Thanks for listening
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Q & A


